OP \$65.00 6237463

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM684321 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bravo! Group Services, LLC		10/26/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bravo! Building Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1140 Route 22 East	
Internal Address:	Suite 202	
City:	Bridgewater	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6237463	BRAVO! GROUP SERVICES
Registration Number:	6237467	BRAVO GROUP SERVICES. SERVICE. TRANSPARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jcottingham@bressler.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Cottingham Address Line 1: 200 E. Las Olas Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Ft. Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Cottingham	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Cottingham/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark - Bravo (executed)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark - Bravo (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007476 FRAME: 0360

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this ___ day of October, 2021, by and between Bravo! Group Services, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, and Bravo! Building Services, Inc., a New Jersey corporation.

WHEREAS, Bravo! Group Services, LLC, with an address of 29 King George Road, Greenbrook, NJ 08812 (hereinafter "Assignor"), adopted, used, and is the owner of certain rights in the trademarks/service marks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Bravo! Building Services, Inc., with an address of 1140 Route 22 East, Suite 202, Bridgewater, NJ 08807 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

AND WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby acquires and accepts from Assignor, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringements of said Trademarks accruing on or before the date of the Assignment, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and including any and all common law rights in and to the Trademarks, the registrations thereof as set forth in Schedule A, and all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and all rights of renewals that relate to the Trademarks.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with the present Assignment. Assignor further covenants that Assignor will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors or assigns or their legal representatives any documents, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, register, renew, enforce, and otherwise exercise its ownership of the Trademarks in the United States or in any foreign country. Assignor further covenants that upon request from Assignee, its successors or assigns or their legal representatives, Assignor will promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Assigned Trademark Properties that are known and accessible to Assignor, and that Assignor will testify in any litigation or administrative proceeding related thereto.

Signed October 26, 2021

ASSIGNOR

BRAVO/GROUP SERVICES, LLC.

By: Karen J. Martinez

Title: Managing Member

ASSIGNEE

BRAVØ! BUILDING SERVICES, INC

-By: Karen J. Martinez

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007476 FRAME: 0361

Schedule A

Cntry	Reg.No	Mark	Goods/Services
United	6237463	BRAVO! GROUP	Janitorial services; building and residence cleaning
States		SERVICES	services; industrial cleaning services in the nature of
			cleaning of industrial facilities; installation,
			maintenance, repair and replacement of air conditioning
			and heating equipment, plumbing and electrical systems
			and appliances; plumbing repair, sewer and drain
			cleaning services; air duct cleaning services; Carpet and
			upholstery cleaning service; Industrial vacuum cleaning
			services; Waste cleaning services; Building exterior
			cleaning services, namely, window cleaning, power
			washing, and cleaning of gutters; Installation of solar
			energy systems and alternative energy products for
	Į		residential and commercial use; Sanitation
		<u>{</u>	consultations; HVAC contractor services for residential,
			retail and commercial; indoor air quality services,
			namely, installation of air filtration, purification and
			humidification systems, in Class 037.
United	6237467		Janitorial services; building and residence cleaning
States			services; industrial cleaning services in the nature of
			cleaning of industrial facilities; installation,
			maintenance, repair and replacement of air conditioning
	1984		and heating equipment, plumbing and electrical systems
		DIVIVO	and appliances; plumbing repair, sewer and drain
-		Service, Transparency, Trust.	cleaning services; air duct cleaning services; Carpet and upholstery cleaning service; Industrial vacuum cleaning
			services; Waste cleaning services; Building exterior
			cleaning services, namely, window cleaning, power
	****		washing, and cleaning of gutters; Installation of solar
			energy systems and alternative energy products for
		V	residential and commercial use; Sanitation
			consultations; HVAC contractor services for residential,
	and the same of th		retail and commercial; indoor air quality services,
			namely, installation of air filtration, purification and
			humidification systems, in Class 037.

RECORDED: 10/28/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007476 FRAME: 0362